## Brooke's Boutique Mail in Consignment Agreement 281-997-1001

## teambrooke2011@gmail.com

Welcome! We're delighted that you want to become part of Brooke's Boutique. Here's how it works: All items you wish to consign must be preapproved by a staff member via Facebook Messenger, text, or email. Items that are mailed in that were

not pre-approved and are deemed unsellable will be donated. Tax donation forms will be available upon request.

All consignment being shipped to and from Brooke's Boutique will be the consignor's responsibility. We base prices upon supply and demand. We will get the best possible prices for you.

Please note that if there are any items you request specific pricing for, that must be discussed before items are shipped to us. Pricing can be

given before shipment, however, they may be subject to change based on condition upon arrival. Non-designer clothing and shoes are priced accordingly by staff.

You receive half (50%) of the selling price minus a small buyers fee which will be added to the price of all items. This fee is paid by the buyer, not by

you the consignor. Payments can be made via PayPal or used as Store Credit. We can also mail checks over \$100 per request. Checks requested will

incur a \$2 processing fee.

We display your non-designer shoes and clothing for 60 days. High-end designer items will be displayed for 90 days. We reserve the right to

run promotional sales or mark down prices at any time.

If you wish to terminate your contract before the consignment expiration date, a \$20 early retrieval fee for each item will be incurred. Shipping

costs will be the consignor's responsibility.

Unsold non-designer clothing and shoes will become property of Brooke's Boutique after 60 days, a tax donation form can be provided per request.

Unsold designer accessories become property of Brooke's Boutique after 90 days, however items can be shipped back if requested before expiration

date upon the consignors expense. Consignors are not contacted at the time of expiration.

For your convenience, you may track your sales and money owed online through our website, www.brookesboutiquepearland.com, by clicking the

login link. Just enter your email address where asked. Your password is also your full email address.

We will do our very best to safeguard your items, but we are not responsible for damage or loss.

We look forward to a long and mutually profitable relationship with you. After all, we couldn't do it without you, our partner in consigning!

Please REPLY with the following statement once you have fully read this contract.

I HAVE READ AND AGREE WITH THE ABOVE TERMS.

Please ship consignment to:

Brooke's Boutique

8209 Broadway Street, Suite 106

Pearland, TX 77581